

Media Contact:
Teresa Estefan
EvClay Public Relations for
U.S. Century Bank
(305) 261–6222
teri@evclay.com

U.S. CENTURY BANK CELEBRATES AVENTURA BANKING CENTER GRAND RE-OPENING

MIAMI – May 8, 2023 – On Monday, May 1, 2023, <u>U.S. Century Bank</u>, one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, celebrated the grand re-opening of its Aventura Banking Center located at 18201 Biscayne Blvd., Aventura, Florida 33160. Guests included local dignitaries and valued customers.

U.S. Century's Aventura Banking Center is one of 10 branches conveniently located across South Florida that provide a comprehensive range of business and personal banking services, including depository accounts, corporate and business lending, and services for specialized industries and professionals, attorneys, homeowner associations, health care, aviation and nonprofit organizations.

(Note to editor: Link to event photos here.)

Photo captions from left to right:

Photo 1- (0322) Commissioner Michael Stern, City of Aventura; Howard Feinglass, board member and managing partner at Priam Capital; Luis de la Aguilera, president and CEO; Maria C. Alonso, board member and CEO and Regional Dean of Northern University, Miami Campus; Commissioner Paul Kruss, City of Aventura; Hilda Alvarez-Weisz, SVP/Business Development Officer; Kirk Wycoff, board member and managing partner at Patriot Financial Partners, LP; Shivani Persaud, VP/Relationship Manager; Bernando B. Fernandez, Jr., M.D., CEO Baptist Health Medical Group; Robert Kafafian, board member and Chairman and CEO of The Kafafian Goup, Inc.; Ramon A. Rodriguez, CPA, board member and Chairman and CEO at Cable Insurance.

Photo 2- (0327) Shivani Persaud, VP/Relationship Manager; Commissioner Michael Stern, City of Aventura; Hilda Alvarez-Weisz, SVP/Business Development Officer; Luis de la Aguilera, president and CEO; Commissioner Paul Kruss, City of Aventura; Gianmarco Calderon, Senior Relationship Banking Officer.

Photo 3- (0289) Howard Behar; Gianmarco Calderon, Senior Relationship Banking Officer.

Photo 4- (0329) Martha Guerra-Kattou, EVP – Director of Sales and Marketing; Sharon Bermeo, Teller; Floro Bauza, Head Teller; Shivani Persaud, VP/Relationship Manager; Hilda Alvarez-Weisz; SVP/Business Development Officer; Gianmarco Calderon, Senior Relationship Banking Officer; Luis de la Aguilera, president and CEO; Jay Shehadeh, EVP – General Counsel.

Photo 5- (0340) Hilda Alvarez-Weisz, SVP/Business Development Officer; Yolanda Wolfson, Tony Wolfson.

Photo 6 – (0319) Peter Fernandez, SVP/Team Leader; Benigno Pazos, CPA, EVP-Chief Credit Officer; Diana Perez, SVP/Team Leader; Michael Curbelo, SVP/Team Leader.

About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: USCB) and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.